
Calumet College (3-1 , 3-1) -vs- Quincy (1-3 , 1-2)
10/15/2022 at Quincy, IL (QU Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game: 3:53   Duration: 2:53
Referee: Dirk Ryles   Line Judge: Tim Neumann   Side Judge: Josh Krypa   Umpire: Mark Borchardt
Back Judge: Matt Edwards   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Rob Goerdt   Field Judge: Jim Prouty
Temperature: 55   Wind: WSW 7   Weather: Mostly Sunny

Date: 10/15/2022
Site: Quincy, IL (QU Stadium)
Attendance: 314

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CCSJ 13 10 13 10 46
QUINCY 0 0 7 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play CCSJ QUINCY
1st 04:02 CCSJ - Ruth, Lauren 8 yd pass from Cano, Blaze (Price, C. kick) 7 plays, 40 yards, TOP 3:31 7 0

1st 00:01
CCSJ - Cash, Claijuan 25 yd pass from Cano, Blaze (Price, C. kick failed) 6 plays, 29 yards, TOP
1:49 13 0

2nd 01:36 CCSJ - Bridges, Jaquan 0 yd interception (Price, C. kick) 20 0
2nd 00:15 CCSJ - Price, C. 20 yd field goal 7 plays, 11 yards, TOP 1:05 23 0
3rd 10:17 QUINCY - Cordell Walker 27 yd blocked punt return (Ethan Beroiza kick) 23 7
3rd 08:13 CCSJ - Antis, Elijah 4 yd run (Saez, Jared kick), 5 plays, 50 yards, TOP 2:04 30 7

3rd 06:22
CCSJ - Ruth, Lauren 36 yd pass from Cano, Blaze (Saez, Jared kick blocked) 1 plays, 36 yards, TOP
0:07 36 7

4th 12:06 CCSJ - Saez, Jared 29 yd field goal 13 plays, 50 yards, TOP 6:13 39 7
4th 06:00 CCSJ - Davis, Q. 51 yd interception (Saez, Jared kick) 46 7



Team Statistics CCSJ QUINCY
FIRST DOWNS 14 8
    Rushing 6 4
    Passing 7 4
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 119 59
    Attempts 46 27
    Avg. Per Rush 2.6 2.2
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 157 73
    Yds. Lost 38 14
NET YARDS Passing 178 82
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-24-0 15-39-5
    Avg. / Att. 7.4 2.1
    Avg. / Comp. 14.8 5.5
    TDs 3 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 297 141
    Plays 70 66
    Avg. / Play 4.2 2.1
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-55 6-52
PUNTS-YARDS 5-169 5-157
    Avg. / Punt 33.8 31.4
    Net / Punt 25.8 25.2
    Inside 20 4 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-369 2-59
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 41.0 29.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.4 15.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-31-0 1-40-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 31.0 40.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-28-0 9-104-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 28.0 11.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 5-55-2 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:10 26:50
        1st Quarter 8:22 6:38
        2nd Quarter 7:28 7:32
        3rd Quarter 9:20 5:40
        4th Quarter 8:00 7:00
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 19 4 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 6
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 0-0
        Touchdowns 2-4 0-0
        Field Goals 2-4 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 4-25
    PAT: Total - Made 4-6 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Calumet College Quincy

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cano, Blaze 11 23 148 3 0 44 4
Crowe, Carson 1 1 30 0 0 30 0
Totals 12 24 178 3 0 44 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Nick Manzo 11 25 60 0 4 16 0
Jonah Lybeck 4 13 22 0 1 9 0
Taylor Klusmeyer 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 39 82 0 5 16 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Flemings, J. 19 67 1 66 0 15 3.5
Antis, Elijah 9 36 3 33 1 15 3.7
Crowe, Carson 4 17 3 14 0 8 3.5
Cano, Blaze 10 32 26 6 0 17 0.6
Innocent, N. 4 5 5 0 0 5 0.0
Totals 46 157 38 119 1 17 2.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
DQuavien Albert 8 23 2 21 0 9 2.6
Taylor Klusmeyer 4 17 0 17 0 7 4.3
Cecil Hunt 8 20 7 13 0 6 1.6
Hector Ramirez 2 8 1 7 0 8 3.5
Nick Manzo 4 5 2 3 0 4 0.8
Jonah Lybeck 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 27 73 14 59 0 9 2.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ruth, Lauren 3 74 2 36
Shegog, Robert 2 39 0 28
Flemings, J. 3 38 0 44
Cash, Claijuan 1 25 1 25
Dietz, Dax 1 6 0 6
Barbosa, Nino 2 -4 0 0
Totals 12 178 3 44

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Taylor Klusmeyer 4 36 0 16
Ethan Hentges 6 19 0 6
Zahki Hayes 2 11 0 9
Elijah Leasman 1 7 0 7
Camden Pye 1 6 0 6
DQuavien Albert 1 3 0 3
Totals 15 82 0 16

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Saez, Jared 4 169 42.2 59 4 0 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 169 21.1 59 4 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ethan Beroiza 5 157 31.4 34 0 0 0
Totals 5 157 31.4 34 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Barbosa, Nino 1 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shegog, Robert 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0
Walker, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Davis, Q. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 51 51
Byrd, Isiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Bridges, Jaquan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Busse, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 31 31 1 28 28 5 55 51

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cordell Walker 1 40 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
DQuavien Albert 0 0 0 3 30 12 0 0 0
Hector Ramirez 0 0 0 2 15 8 0 0 0
Cecil Hunt 0 0 0 4 59 26 0 0 0
Total 1 40 27 9 104 26 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Price, C. 2nd 00:15 20 GOOD
Saez, Jared 4th 12:06 29 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Saez, Jared 9 369 0 0 41.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ethan Beroiza 2 59 0 1 29.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Calumet College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Hegwood, Isaac 10 8 18 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Busse, Trevor 5 5 10 3.0/4 —/— — —/— 1-0 3 — —
Tejeda, Josh 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Walker, Brian 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Davis, Q. 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-51 1 — —
Jones, Josh 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Montalvo, Manny 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fort, Nazir 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Antis, Elijah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Selby, Messiah 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cottrell, Jared 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dellaechaie, A. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Houck, C. — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bridges, Jaquan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Merriweather, D — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson, Daymon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saez, Jared 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor, Bernard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong, T. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Byrd, Isiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 2 — —
Totals 30 36 66.0 6.0/8 —/0 — —/— 5-55 10 — —

Quincy Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Raymond Lingard 11 8 19 2.5/8 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Cordell Walker 6 8 14 2.5/6 —/— — —/— - 1 2 —
Jaree Jones 7 4 11 3.0/20 3.0/20 — —/— - — — —
Kyson Jackson 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Owen Kiso 2 4 6 1.5/6 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Jamarcus Glenn 1 4 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Nicholas Hoffman — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Landyn Smith 2 1 3 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryce Vaught — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Darwyn Thompson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor Klusmeyer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kortez Ingrahm 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Joe Wolff — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Camden Pye 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Beroiza 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 42 78.0 12.0/45 4.0/25 — 1/— - 9 2 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Calumet College

Quincy

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st QUINCY36 12:42 INT QUINCY33 11:23 DOWNS 4-3 1:19
1st CCSJ33 10:04 PUNT QUINCY49 08:21 PUNT 4-18 1:43
1st QUINCY40 07:33 PUNT QUINCY00 04:02 TD 7-40 3:31
1st QUINCY29 01:50 PUNT QUINCY00 00:01 TD 6-29 1:49
2nd CCSJ22 13:31 PUNT CCSJ26 11:49 PUNT 3-4 1:42
2nd QUINCY45 07:01 DOWNS QUINCY44 02:20 PUNT 7-1 4:41
2nd QUINCY00 01:36 INT QUINCY00 01:36 TD 0-0 0:00
2nd QUINCY14 01:20 INT QUINCY03 00:15 FG 7-11 1:05
3rd QUINCY46 14:54 KO QUINCY48 13:32 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:22
3rd QUINCY48 12:39 PUNT CCSJ40 10:17 PUNT 3-(-12) 2:22
3rd CCSJ50 10:17 KO QUINCY00 08:13 TD 5-50 2:04
3rd QUINCY36 06:29 DOWNS QUINCY00 06:22 TD 1-36 0:07
3rd CCSJ37 03:19 DOWNS QUINCY13 12:06 FG 13-50 6:13
4th CCSJ24 10:06 INT CCSJ50 07:19 FUMB 5-26 2:47
4th QUINCY00 06:00 INT QUINCY00 06:00 TD 0-0 0:00
4th QUINCY46 04:40 DOWNS QUINCY38 02:21 DOWNS 4-8 2:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st QUINCY23 15:00 KO QUINCY36 12:42 INT 6-13 2:18
1st QUINCY33 11:23 DOWNS QUINCY33 10:04 PUNT 3-0 1:19
1st QUINCY09 08:21 PUNT QUINCY08 07:33 PUNT 3-(-1) 0:48
1st QUINCY22 03:58 KO QUINCY28 01:50 PUNT 3-6 2:08
1st QUINCY45 15:00 KO QUINCY46 13:31 PUNT 3-1 16:29
2nd QUINCY15 11:49 PUNT QUINCY45 07:01 DOWNS 9-30 4:48
2nd QUINCY02 02:20 PUNT QUINCY04 01:36 INT 3-2 0:44
2nd QUINCY12 01:31 KO QUINCY12 01:20 INT 2-0 0:11
2nd QUINCY43 00:10 KO CCSJ41 00:00 HALF 2-16 0:10
3rd QUINCY15 13:32 PUNT QUINCY21 12:39 PUNT 3-6 0:53
3rd CCSJ27 10:17 PUNT CCSJ27 10:17 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd QUINCY30 08:07 KO QUINCY36 06:29 DOWNS 4-6 1:38
3rd QUINCY45 06:00 KO CCSJ37 03:19 DOWNS 7-18 2:41
4th QUINCY37 11:58 KO QUINCY50 10:06 INT 4-13 1:52
4th QUINCY50 07:19 FUMB CCSJ46 06:00 INT 4-4 1:19
4th QUINCY41 05:52 KO QUINCY46 04:40 DOWNS 4-5 1:12
4th QUINCY38 02:21 DOWNS CCSJ45 00:00 HALF 6-17 2:21



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. CCSJ ball on CCSJ35. Saez, Jared kickoff 56 yards to the QUINCY9, Cecil Hunt return 14 yards to the
QUINCY23, out-of-bounds (Saez, Jared). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Quincy at 15:00
1st and 10 at QUINCY23 Cecil Hunt rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY27 (Walker, Brian).
2nd and 6 at QUINCY27 Cecil Hunt rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY29 (Dellaechaie, A.).
3rd and 4 at QUINCY29 Jonah Lybeck pass complete to Taylor Klusmeye for 6 yards to the QUINCY35, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Tejeda,

Josh;Walker, Brian).
1st and 10 at QUINCY35 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Elijah Leasman.
2nd and 10 at QUINCY35 Cecil Hunt rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY36 (Hegwood, Isaac;Houck, C.).
3rd and 9 at QUINCY36 Jonah Lybeck pass intercepted by Byrd, Isiah at the QUINCY40, Byrd, Isiah return 4 yards to the QUINCY36, out-

of-bounds (Taylor Klusmeye).
Total 6 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

Calumet College at 12:42
1st and 10 at QUINCY36 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at QUINCY36 Flemings, J. rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY35 (Raymond Lingard).
2nd and 9 at QUINCY35 Flemings, J. rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY34 (Jaree Jones;Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 8 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Kortez Ingrahm).
4th and 8 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY33, out-of-bounds (Raymond Lingard).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Quincy at 11:23
1st and 10 at QUINCY33 QUINCY drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at QUINCY33 Cecil Hunt rush for loss of 6 yards to the QUINCY27, fumble by Cecil Hunt recovered by QUINCY Jonah Lybeck at

QUINCY27.
2nd and 16 at QUINCY27 Jonah Lybeck pass complete to Camden Pye for 6 yards to the QUINCY33, out-of-bounds (Hegwood, Isaac).
3rd and 10 at QUINCY33 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete (Tejeda, Josh).
4th and 10 at QUINCY33 Ethan Beroiza punt 34 yards to the CCSJ33, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Calumet College at 10:04
1st and 10 at CCSJ33 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at CCSJ33 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Kyson Jackson), PENALTY QUINCY pass interference (Kyson

Jackson) 15 yards to the CCSJ48, 1ST DOWN CCSJ.
1st and 10 at CCSJ48 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CCSJ48 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Flemings, J. for loss of 3 yards to the CCSJ45 (Raymond Lingard;Nick Hoffman).
2nd and 13 at CCSJ45 Flemings, J. rush for 6 yards to the QUINCY49 (Raymond Lingard;Cordell Walker).
3rd and 7 at QUINCY49 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Jamarcus Glenn).
4th and 7 at QUINCY49 Saez, Jared punt 35 yards to the QUINCY14, downed, PENALTY QUINCY offside defense 5 yards to the QUINCY9,

1st and 10, QUINCY ball on QUINCY9.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Quincy at 08:21
1st and 10 at QUINCY09 QUINCY drive start at 08:21.
1st and 10 at QUINCY09 Cecil Hunt rush for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY8 (Busse, Trevor).
2nd and 11 at QUINCY08 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Taylor Klusmeye (Busse, Trevor).
3rd and 11 at QUINCY08 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
4th and 11 at QUINCY08 Ethan Beroiza punt 32 yards to the QUINCY40.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Calumet College at 07:33
1st and 10 at QUINCY40 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at QUINCY40 Cano, Blaze rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY37 (Landyn Smith).
2nd and 7 at QUINCY37 Flemings, J. rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY34 (Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 4 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Shegog, Robert for 11 yards to the QUINCY23, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Kyson Jackson).
1st and 10 at QUINCY23 Flemings, J. rush for 12 yards to the QUINCY11, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Jamarcus Glenn;Kyson Jackson).
1st and 10 at QUINCY11 Flemings, J. rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY9 (Cordell Walker;Jaree Jones).
2nd and 8 at QUINCY09 Flemings, J. rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY8 (Owen Kiso;Darwyn Thompson).
3rd and 7 at QUINCY08 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Ruth, Lauren for 8 yards to the QUINCY0, 1ST DOWN CCSJ, TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:02.
1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Price, C. kick attempt good.



1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 41 yards to the QUINCY24, Hector Ramirez return 8 yards to the QUINCY32, PENALTY
QUINCY holding (Nick Hoffman) 10 yards to the QUINCY22, 1st and 10, QUINCY ball on QUINCY22.

Total 7 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Calumet College 7-0 Quincy

Quincy at 03:58
1st and 10 at QUINCY22 QUINCY drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at QUINCY22 Jonah Lybeck pass complete to Taylor Klusmeye for 9 yards to the QUINCY31.
2nd and 1 at QUINCY31 Jonah Lybeck rush for loss of 2 yards to the QUINCY29 (Fort, Nazir;Hegwood, Isaac).
3rd and 3 at QUINCY29 Hector Ramirez rush for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY28 (Davis, Q.;Hegwood, Isaac).
4th and 4 at QUINCY28 Ethan Beroiza punt 32 yards to the CCSJ40, Barbosa, Nino return 31 yards to the QUINCY29, out-of-bounds

(Ethan Beroiza).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:08

Calumet College at 01:50
1st and 10 at QUINCY29 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at QUINCY29 PENALTY CCSJ false start (Davenport, Ryan) 5 yards to the QUINCY34.
1st and 15 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Barbosa, Nino (Bryce Vaught).
2nd and 15 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Barbosa, Nino.
3rd and 15 at QUINCY34 Cano, Blaze rush for 17 yards to the QUINCY17, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Raymond Lingard).
1st and 10 at QUINCY17 PENALTY CCSJ false start (Cortes, Jose) 5 yards to the QUINCY22.
1st and 15 at QUINCY22 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Barbosa, Nino for loss of 3 yards to the QUINCY25 (Cordell Walker).
2nd and 18 at QUINCY25 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Barbosa, Nino (Jamarcus Glenn).
3rd and 18 at QUINCY25 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Cash, Claijuan for 25 yards to the QUINCY0, 1ST DOWN CCSJ, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:01.
1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Price, C. kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 32 yards to the QUINCY33, DQuavien Albert return 12 yards to the QUINCY45 (Hegwood,

Isaac).
Total 6 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Calumet College 13-0 Quincy

Quincy at 15:00
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 QUINCY drive start at 15:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 Nick Manzo rush for no gain to the QUINCY45 (Tejeda, Josh).
2nd and 10 at QUINCY45 Nick Manzo pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 1 yard to the QUINCY46 (Hegwood, Isaac).
3rd and 9 at QUINCY46 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Ethan Hentges.
4th and 9 at QUINCY46 Ethan Beroiza punt 32 yards to the CCSJ22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 16:29

Calumet College at 13:31
1st and 10 at CCSJ22 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at CCSJ22 PENALTY CCSJ false start (Barbosa, Nino) 5 yards to the CCSJ17.
1st and 15 at CCSJ17 Flemings, J. rush for 2 yards to the CCSJ19 (Darwyn Thompson).
2nd and 13 at CCSJ19 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Kortez Ingrahm).
3rd and 13 at CCSJ19 Crowe, Carson rush for 7 yards to the CCSJ26 (Cordell Walker).
4th and 6 at CCSJ26 Saez, Jared punt 59 yards to the QUINCY15, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:42

Quincy at 11:49
1st and 10 at QUINCY15 QUINCY drive start at 11:49.
1st and 10 at QUINCY15 DQuavien Albert rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY16 (Hegwood, Isaac).
2nd and 9 at QUINCY16 Nick Manzo pass complete to Taylor Klusmeye for 16 yards to the QUINCY32, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Hegwood,

Isaac).
1st and 10 at QUINCY32 Nick Manzo rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY36 (Hegwood, Isaac).
2nd and 6 at QUINCY36 Nick Manzo pass complete to Taylor Klusmeye for 5 yards to the QUINCY41 (Walker, Brian).
3rd and 1 at QUINCY41 Nick Manzo rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY42, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Busse, Trevor;Johnson, Daymon).
1st and 10 at QUINCY42 Nick Manzo pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 1 yard to the QUINCY43 (Busse, Trevor).
2nd and 9 at QUINCY43 Nick Manzo pass complete to DQuavien Albert for 3 yards to the QUINCY46 (Hegwood, Isaac).
3rd and 6 at QUINCY46 DQuavien Albert rush for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY45 (Busse, Trevor).
4th and 7 at QUINCY45 Nick Manzo pass incomplete (Armstrong, T.).
Total 9 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 4:48



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, QUINCY ball on QUINCY35. Ethan Beroiza kickoff 39 yards to the CCSJ26, Shegog, Robert return 28 yards
to the QUINCY46, out-of-bounds (Jaree Jones). 
 
 
 

Calumet College at 07:01
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 07:01.
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 Flemings, J. rush for 5 yards to the QUINCY40 (Raymond Lingard).
2nd and 5 at QUINCY40 Flemings, J. rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY39 (Owen Kiso;Cordell Walker).
3rd and 4 at QUINCY39 Flemings, J. rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY36 (Raymond Lingard;Jaree Jones).
4th and 1 at QUINCY36 Flemings, J. rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY33, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Jamarcus Glenn;Joe Wolff).
1st and 10 at QUINCY33 Cano, Blaze sacked for loss of 9 yards to the QUINCY42 (Jaree Jones).
2nd and 19 at QUINCY42 Cano, Blaze rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY39 (Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 16 at QUINCY39 Cano, Blaze sacked for loss of 5 yards to the QUINCY44 (Jaree Jones).
4th and 21 at QUINCY44 Saez, Jared punt 42 yards to the QUINCY2, downed.
Total 7 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 4:41

Quincy at 02:20
1st and 10 at QUINCY02 QUINCY drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at QUINCY02 Cecil Hunt rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY4 (Fort, Nazir).
2nd and 8 at QUINCY04 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Taylor Klusmeye (Hegwood, Isaac).
3rd and 8 at QUINCY04 Nick Manzo pass intercepted by Bridges, Jaquan at the QUINCY0, Bridges, Jaquan return 0 yards to the

QUINCY0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:36.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:44

Calumet College at 01:36
1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Price, C. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 47 yards to the QUINCY18, Cecil Hunt return 6 yards to the QUINCY24 (Hegwood, Isaac),

PENALTY QUINCY unsportsmanlike conduct (Anthony Rivas) 12 yards to the QUINCY12, 1st and 10, QUINCY ball
on QUINCY12.

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calumet College 20-0 Quincy

Quincy at 01:31
1st and 10 at QUINCY12 QUINCY drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at QUINCY12 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Camden Pye (Busse, Trevor).
2nd and 10 at QUINCY12 Nick Manzo pass intercepted by Busse, Trevor at the QUINCY14, Busse, Trevor return 0 yards to the QUINCY14.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:11

Calumet College at 01:20
1st and 10 at QUINCY14 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at QUINCY14 Flemings, J. rush for 5 yards to the QUINCY9 (Cordell Walker;Jamarcus Glenn).
2nd and 5 at QUINCY09 Flemings, J. rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY6, out-of-bounds (Raymond Lingard;Cordell Walker).
3rd and 2 at QUINCY06 Flemings, J. rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY4, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Jaree Jones).
1st and GOAL at QUINCY04 Timeout Calumet College, clock 00:31.
1st and GOAL at QUINCY04 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Phelps, Colin (Cordell Walker).
2nd and GOAL at
QUINCY04

Flemings, J. rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY2 (Cordell Walker;Kyson Jackson).

3rd and GOAL at QUINCY02 Timeout Calumet College, clock 00:19.
3rd and GOAL at QUINCY02 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Barbosa, Nino for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY3, out-of-bounds (Landyn Smith).
4th and GOAL at QUINCY03 Price, C. field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 00:15.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 29 yards to the QUINCY36, Hector Ramirez return 7 yards to the QUINCY43 (Merriweather,

D;Montalvo, Manny).
Total 7 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Calumet College 23-0 Quincy

Quincy at 00:10
1st and 10 at QUINCY43 QUINCY drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at QUINCY43 Nick Manzo pass complete to Elijah Leasman for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Cottrell, Jared).
2nd and 3 at QUINCY50 Timeout Quincy, clock 00:02.
2nd and 3 at QUINCY50 Nick Manzo pass complete to Zahki Hayes for 9 yards to the CCSJ41, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Busse, Trevor;Davis,

Q.).
1st and 10 at CCSJ41 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10



Calumet College at 14:54
1st and 10 at QUINCY46 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at QUINCY46 Antis, Elijah rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY45 (Bryce Vaught;Raymond Lingard).
2nd and 9 at QUINCY45 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Flemings, J., dropped pass.
3rd and 9 at QUINCY45 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Flemings, J. for loss of 3 yards to the QUINCY48 (Cordell Walker).
4th and 12 at QUINCY48 Saez, Jared punt 33 yards to the QUINCY15, fair catch by Landyn Smith.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Quincy at 13:32
1st and 10 at QUINCY15 QUINCY drive start at 13:32.
1st and 10 at QUINCY15 Cecil Hunt rush for 6 yards to the QUINCY21 (Selby, Messiah).
2nd and 4 at QUINCY21 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Camden Pye (Byrd, Isiah).
3rd and 4 at QUINCY21 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Camden Pye (Byrd, Isiah).
4th and 4 at QUINCY21 Ethan Beroiza punt 27 yards to the QUINCY48, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Calumet College at 12:39
1st and 10 at QUINCY48 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at QUINCY48 Cano, Blaze rush for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY49 (Owen Kiso;Cordell Walker).
2nd and 11 at QUINCY49 Cano, Blaze sacked for loss of 5 yards to the CCSJ46 (Owen Kiso).
3rd and 16 at CCSJ46 Cano, Blaze sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CCSJ40 (Jaree Jones).
4th and 22 at CCSJ40 Saez, Jared punt BLOCKED, recovered by QUINCY Cordell Walker at CCSJ27 (blocked by Cordell Walker), Cordell

Walker for 27 yards to the CCSJ0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:17.
Total 3 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:22

Quincy at 10:17
1st and GOAL at CCSJ03 Ethan Beroiza kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at QUINCY35 Ethan Beroiza kickoff 20 yards to the CCSJ45, out-of-bounds, CCSJ ball on 50 yardline.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calumet College 23-7 Quincy

Calumet College at 10:17
1st and 10 at CCSJ50 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 10:17.
1st and 10 at CCSJ50 Antis, Elijah rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (Raymond Lingard;Bryce Vaught).
2nd and 10 at CCSJ50 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Kortez Ingrahm).
3rd and 10 at CCSJ50 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Flemings, J. for 44 yards to the QUINCY6, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Cordell Walker).
1st and GOAL at QUINCY06 Antis, Elijah rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY4 (Jaree Jones).
2nd and GOAL at
QUINCY04

Antis, Elijah rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:13.

1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Saez, Jared kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 44 yards to the QUINCY21, DQuavien Albert return 9 yards to the QUINCY30 (Antis, Elijah).
Total 5 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Calumet College 30-7 Quincy

Quincy at 08:07
1st and 10 at QUINCY30 QUINCY drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at QUINCY30 Jonah Lybeck pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 1 yard to the QUINCY31 (Hegwood, Isaac;Tejeda, Josh).
2nd and 9 at QUINCY31 Cecil Hunt rush for 5 yards to the QUINCY36 (Dellaechaie, A.;Montalvo, Manny).
3rd and 4 at QUINCY36 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
4th and 4 at QUINCY36 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Calumet College at 06:29
1st and 10 at QUINCY36 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 06:29.
1st and 10 at QUINCY36 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Ruth, Lauren for 36 yards to the QUINCY0, 1ST DOWN CCSJ, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:22.
1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Saez, Jared kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Cordell Walker).
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 63 yards to the QUINCY2, Cecil Hunt return to the QUINCY11 (Bridges, Jaquan;Hegwood,

Isaac), PENALTY CCSJ offside defense declined, PENALTY CCSJ illegal formation (Johnson, Daymon) 0 yards to
the CCSJ35, NO PLAY, Saez, Jared kickoff 46 yards to the QUINCY19, Cecil Hunt return 26 yards to the
QUINCY45 (Tejeda, Josh;Hegwood, Isaac).

Total 1 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Calumet College 36-7 Quincy



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Quincy at 06:00
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 QUINCY drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at QUINCY45 Hector Ramirez rush for 8 yards to the CCSJ47 (Hegwood, Isaac;Busse, Trevor).
2nd and 2 at CCSJ47 Taylor Klusmeye rush for 6 yards to the CCSJ41, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Tejeda, Josh;Houck, C.).
1st and 10 at CCSJ41 3rd and 1.
3rd and 1 at CCSJ41 Taylor Klusmeye rush for 1 yard to the CCSJ40, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Busse, Trevor).
1st and 10 at CCSJ40 Taylor Klusmeye rush for 3 yards to the CCSJ37 (Busse, Trevor;Jones, Josh).
2nd and 7 at CCSJ37 Taylor Klusmeye pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
3rd and 7 at CCSJ37 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Zahki Hayes (Davis, Q.).
4th and 7 at CCSJ37 Jonah Lybeck pass incomplete to Taylor Klusmeye (Busse, Trevor).
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Calumet College at 03:19
1st and 10 at CCSJ37 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at CCSJ37 Antis, Elijah rush for 15 yards to the QUINCY48, 1ST DOWN CCSJ, out-of-bounds (Kyson Jackson;Jaree Jones).
1st and 10 at QUINCY48 Antis, Elijah rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY45 (Kyson Jackson;Nick Hoffman).
2nd and 7 at QUINCY45 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Barbosa, Nino.
3rd and 7 at QUINCY45 Antis, Elijah rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY43 (Ray Lingard;Nick Hoffman).
4th and 5 at QUINCY43 Timeout Calumet College, clock 01:38.
4th and 5 at QUINCY43 Cano, Blaze rush for 8 yards to the QUINCY35, out-of-bounds (Cordell Walker), PENALTY CCSJ illegal block

(Ruth, Lauren) 10 yards to the QUINCY45.
4th and 7 at QUINCY45 4th and 7.
4th and 7 at QUINCY45 Saez, Jared punt 34 yards to the QUINCY11, Landyn Smith return to the QUINCY11 (Johnson,

Daymon;Armstrong, T.), PENALTY QUINCY offside defense (Cordell Walker) 5 yards to the QUINCY40, NO PLAY.
4th and 2 at QUINCY40 Antis, Elijah rush for 9 yards to the QUINCY31, 1ST DOWN CCSJ, out-of-bounds (Raymond Lingard).
1st and 10 at QUINCY31 Antis, Elijah rush for 3 yards to the QUINCY28 (Jaree Jones), PENALTY CCSJ holding (Davenport, Ryan) 10 yards

to the QUINCY41, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at QUINCY41 Crowe, Carson rush for 2 yards to the QUINCY39 (Cordell Walker).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 18 at QUINCY39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 18 at QUINCY39 PENALTY CCSJ false start (Davenport, Ryan) 5 yards to the QUINCY44.
2nd and 23 at QUINCY44 Flemings, J. rush for 15 yards to the QUINCY29 (Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 8 at QUINCY29 Cano, Blaze pass complete to Shegog, Robert for 28 yards to the QUINCY1, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Kyson Jackson).
1st and GOAL at QUINCY01 Antis, Elijah rush for loss of 3 yards to the QUINCY4 (Jamarcus Glenn;Landyn Smith).
2nd and GOAL at
QUINCY04

Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Ruth, Lauren, PENALTY CCSJ pass interference (Cano, Blaze) 15 yards to the
QUINCY19, NO PLAY.

2nd and GOAL at
QUINCY19

Cano, Blaze pass complete to Dietz, Dax for 6 yards to the QUINCY13 (Kortez Ingrahm).

3rd and GOAL at QUINCY13 Cano, Blaze pass incomplete to Shegog, Robert (Kortez Ingrahm).
4th and GOAL at QUINCY13 Saez, Jared field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 12:06.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 41 yards to the QUINCY24, Cecil Hunt return 13 yards to the QUINCY37 (Antis,

Elijah;Hegwood, Isaac).
Total 12 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 6:13

Calumet College 39-7 Quincy

Quincy at 11:58
1st and 10 at QUINCY37 QUINCY drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at QUINCY37 DQuavien Albert rush for 9 yards to the QUINCY46 (Hegwood, Isaac).
2nd and 1 at QUINCY46 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Taylor Klusmeye, PENALTY QUINCY ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the

QUINCY41, NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at QUINCY41 DQuavien Albert rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY45 (Walker, Brian;Fort, Nazir).
3rd and 2 at QUINCY45 Nick Manzo pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Selby, Messiah).
1st and 10 at QUINCY50 Nick Manzo pass intercepted by Walker, Brian at the CCSJ24, Walker, Brian return 0 yards to the CCSJ24

(Camden Pye).
Total 4 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

Calumet College at 10:06
1st and 10 at CCSJ24 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at CCSJ24 Flemings, J. rush for no gain to the CCSJ24 (Raymond Lingard).
2nd and 10 at CCSJ24 Flemings, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the CCSJ23 (Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 11 at CCSJ23 Crowe, Carson pass complete to Ruth, Lauren for 30 yards to the QUINCY47, 1ST DOWN CCSJ (Jamarcus Glenn).
1st and 10 at QUINCY47 Innocent, N. rush for no gain to the QUINCY47 (Nick Hoffman;Owen Kiso).
2nd and 10 at QUINCY47 Crowe, Carson rush for loss of 3 yards to the 50 yardline, fumble by Crowe, Carson recovered by QUINCY

Raymond Lingard at 50 yardline.
Total 5 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Quincy at 07:19



1st and 10 at QUINCY50 QUINCY drive start at 07:19.
1st and 10 at QUINCY50 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Taylor Klusmeye.
2nd and 10 at QUINCY50 Nick Manzo pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 6 yards to the CCSJ44, out-of-bounds (Davis, Q.).
3rd and 4 at CCSJ44 Nick Manzo rush for loss of 2 yards to the CCSJ46 (Busse, Trevor).
4th and 6 at CCSJ46 Nick Manzo pass intercepted by Davis, Q. at the CCSJ49, Davis, Q. return 51 yards to the QUINCY0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:00.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Calumet College at 06:00
1st and GOAL at QUINCY03 Saez, Jared kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 PENALTY QUINCY substitution infraction declined.
1st and GOAL at CCSJ35 Saez, Jared kickoff 33 yards to the QUINCY32, DQuavien Albert return 9 yards to the QUINCY41 (Taylor,

Bernard).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calumet College 46-7 Quincy

Quincy at 05:52
1st and 10 at QUINCY41 QUINCY drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at QUINCY41 DQuavien Albert rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY45 (Hegwood, Isaac).
2nd and 6 at QUINCY45 DQuavien Albert rush for 1 yard to the QUINCY46 (Montalvo, Manny).
3rd and 5 at QUINCY46 Nick Manzo pass incomplete (Jones, Josh).
4th and 5 at QUINCY46 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
Total 4 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Calumet College at 04:40
1st and 10 at QUINCY46 CALUMET COLLEGE drive start at 04:40.
1st and 10 at QUINCY46 Crowe, Carson rush for 8 yards to the QUINCY38 (Bryce Vaught;Cordell Walker).
2nd and 2 at QUINCY38 Innocent, N. rush for loss of 5 yards to the QUINCY43 (Raymond Lingard).
3rd and 7 at QUINCY43 Innocent, N. rush for 5 yards to the QUINCY38 (Jaree Jones).
4th and 2 at QUINCY38 Innocent, N. rush for no gain to the QUINCY38 (Owen Kiso).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Quincy at 02:21
1st and 10 at QUINCY38 QUINCY drive start at 02:21.
1st and 10 at QUINCY38 DQuavien Albert rush for 4 yards to the QUINCY42 (Jones, Josh).
2nd and 6 at QUINCY42 Nick Manzo pass complete to Ethan Hentges for 5 yards to the QUINCY47 (Hegwood, Isaac;Jones, Josh).
3rd and 1 at QUINCY47 DQuavien Albert rush for loss of 1 yard to the QUINCY46 (Jones, Josh;Cottrell, Jared).
4th and 2 at QUINCY46 Taylor Klusmeye rush for 7 yards to the CCSJ47, 1ST DOWN QUINCY (Bridges, Jaquan;Busse, Trevor).
1st and 10 at CCSJ47 Nick Manzo pass incomplete to Camden Pye.
2nd and 10 at CCSJ47 Nick Manzo pass complete to Zahki Hayes for 2 yards to the CCSJ45 (Davis, Q.).
3rd and 8 at CCSJ45 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Calumet College 46-7 Quincy


